[image: image1.png]WaterOne

Water District No. 1 of Johnson County




Post Meeting Wrap-Up
12/13/16
Adopt Resolution

The Board adopted a Resolution authorizing the creation of a Benefit Area for Project MP-15018 and authorized the Board Chair to execute the Resolution. 

Approval of 2017 Budget & Water Rates

The Board adopted the 2017 Budget, in the form attached as Schedule A to the Action Item Summary; and amended Rule XVIII of WaterOne’s Rules & Regulations, effective December 14, 2016, in the form attached as Schedule C to the Action Item Summary to reflect the 1.9% overall water rate increase for water used on or after January 1, 2017.

Revisions to Bond & Operations Fund Investment Policy

The Board approved revisions to the Bond and Operating Fund Investment Policy, effective December 14, 2016.

Approve Change Orders

The Board approved Change Order No. 1 to Project MP-15008, Hansen Water Treatment Plant Facility 1 & 2 General Improvements for an increase in the contract amount of $27,765.77 with Mega Industries Corporation.

The Board approved Change Order No. 3 to Project MP-15000, Missouri River Facilities Electrical and HVAC Improvements, for an increase in the contract amount of $40,585.20 with Blaze Mechanical, Inc.

NEXT BOD MTG.  1/10/17

